Corporation Counsel Women of Color My Life As a Lawyer 2020 Scholarship Application

ELIGIBILITY

1L and 2L students who are enrolled in an accredited law school in any state of the United States of America are eligible for the Corporate Counsel Women of Color My Life As a Lawyer Scholarship.

DEADLINE

Applications must be post-marked no later than June 30, 2020.

Deliver through mail <u>only</u> (first-class mail). DO NOT SEND BY CERTIFIED MAIL OR FEDERAL EXPRESS. Email submissions will <u>not</u> be accepted.

Mail to:

Corporate Counsel Women of Color
Radio City Station
P.O. Box 2095
New York, New York 10101-2095

Attn: My Life as a Lawyer 2020 Scholarship

ANNOUNCEMENT OF WINNERS

Scholarship winners will be announced the third week in October 2020.

DISTRIBUTION OF AWARD

All scholarships will be distributed via mail the fourth week in October 2020.

APPLICATION

Personal Background:

Name:	
Permanent Address:	
School Address	
Home phone:	E-mail address:
Legal Education	on
Education:	
University:	
Degree and Year:	
Last Year Completed:	
Cumulative G.P.A.:	
Law Review Membership:	

Organization Affiliations:
Graduate School (If applicable)
Llei oscitu
University:
Degree and Year:
Area of Specialization:
Cumulative G.P.A.:
<u>Undergraduate</u>
University:
Degree and Year:
Area of Specialization:
, <u></u>
Cumulative G.P.A.

ACTIVITIES/HONORS/MEMBERSHIPS

ACTIVITIES/HONORS/MEMBERSHIPS

Please list any publications, academic awards, honors, scholarships, memberships, and/or extracurricular activities. You may attach a copy of your resume if you wish.

ESSAY

ESSAY

Please submit an essay of no more 350 words detailing how they plan to use their legal education to foster diversity in the legal profession

TRANSCRIPT

TRANSCRIPT

Please submit a copy of your law school transcript.

An *unofficial* transcript is sufficient for this application.

Selected winners will be required to submit an official transcript prior to receiving their award.

CERTIFICATION

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I wish to receive a Corporate Counsel Women of Color – My Life As a LawyerTM Scholarship and that the information contained in this application is true.

Signature:	
•	

MAIL IN APPLICATION

Please forward this application to:

BY MAIL (ONLY) to:

Contact: Corporate Counsel Women of Color Attention: My Life As a Lawyer 2019 Scholarship

Radio City Station

P.O. Box 2095

New York, New York 10101-2095

www.ccwomenofcolor.org

*** DO NOT SEND BY CERTIFIED MAIL

For further questions, please contact: info@ccwomenofcolor.org

NOTE: Applications sent via email and/certified mail will not be accepted.